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Mok Roamjormation Co WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division

31 No. Broadun, Commission

Wichita, Kansas Trego County. Sec. 7 Twp 118 Rge. 23w (E) (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSW¥” or footage from lines. SW_NE SW

Lease Owner__Halliburton 0il Producing Co.

Lease Name __Walker Well No._1

Office Address_ 2915 Clagsen Blvd,, Oklahoma City, Okla, 73106

Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) _Dry Hole

Date well completed___ July 28 19.70

Application for plugging filed July 28 1970

Application for plugging approved July 28 19_70

Plugging commenced July 28 19.70

Plugging completed. July 28 1570

Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole

]
|
] If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate n-esl:c?;e;tllg'on above menced? v,
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell___ W, L, Nichols, Morland, Kansas

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom. Total D8pth of Well 3870 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD

FORMATION CONTENT PULLED OUT

None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Plug: 925'/100 sacks cement

215'/25 sacks cement
40'/10 sacks cement

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita Kansas

(JF additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Hellar Drilling Company, Inc,

Address 339 Union Center Bldg., Wichita, Kansas 67202

STATE OF ___Kansas , COUNTY OF___Sedgwick .

D, L, Hellar, President of Hellar Dr 1g.Co, In&mployz of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f_acts, tements, and, matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help rhd /
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§UBSC@B¥:D‘A§D SwORN To before me this___ 315t
ORI 4 P oo

@ on Center Bldg,, Wichita, Kansas 67202
(Address)
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My comx'sf‘:gioq‘.expir?s

.. m 9 g $ re d & v ¥
mrc h 25, 1972, Notary Public.
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COMPANY :

CONTRACTOR ¢
LEASE:
LOCATION:
COMMENCED :
COMPLETED
CASING:

\S-1G5-201eS7 oo es 7

DRILLER'S LOG

Halliburton 0il Producing Co,., 2915 Classen Blvd,
Oklahoma City, Okla, 73106
Hellar Drilling Company, Inc,, Wichita, Kansas 67202
#1 Walker
SW NE SW 7-118-23W, Trego County, Kansas
July 20, 1970
July 28, 1970
Set 8 5/8" Surface Casing @ 209'/175 sacks cement

0-34
34-47
47-209

209-455
455-595
5951849

1849-1850

1850-1892

1892-2170

2170-2395

2395-3385

3385-3485

3485-3573

3573-3640

3640-3670

3670-3870

3870

Sand
Post Rock
Shale ~ Sand
Chalk = shale
Shale Ve C‘cﬁf Ceoy,
Shale & Sand %50, ED
Shale AU 'VCOA

. Cope,. V63 M,
Anhydrite _ SEPV lQ? Oy
Red Bed & Shale & Shells yy,-c,,ﬂr/o,v 0
Shale & Shells g, K, Olvis,
Lime & shale M, S QN
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Lime (L.K.C,)
Lime

Rotary Total Depth

D&A

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

I, D, L, Hellar,
copy of the log of the #1 Walker,

do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
located in SW NE SW 7-11S-23W, Trego County, Kansas, as

reflected by the files of the Hellar Drilling Company, Inc,

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,
this 3lst day of July, 1970,
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HELLAR DRILLING COMPANY, INC,

Notary Public - Catherine Darc

in and for Sedgwick County, Kansas,



