Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Trego		Count	v San 7 7	11S "	ge.23W (E)(W
NORTH	Location as "N	IE/CNW#SW#"	or footage from	m lines <u>SW</u> N	E SW	
	Lease Owner Halliburton Oil Producing Co.					
	Lease Name Walker Well No. 1					
 	Character of V	Office Address 2915 Classen Blvd., Oklahoma City, Okla. 73106 Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole				
	Date well completed					
	Application for	plugging filed_		July	28	19 70
		plugging appro				19 70
		nenced				19 70
		Plugging completed July 28 19 70 Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole				
	Reason for abai	ndonment of we	ll or producing	formation	Dry Hole	
	If a producing	well is abandon	od dota of law			
	Was permission	obtained from	the Conserva	tion Division of	ita aganta b	efore plugging was con
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menceur	Ye	<u> </u>			
me of Conservation Agent who su	pervised plugging of thi	is well W.	L. Nichol	s, Morland	i. Kansas	3
ducing formation	D	Depth to top	Bottom_		Total Depth	of Well 3870 Fee
w depth and thickness of all wat	er, oil and gas tormation	ns.				
DIL, CAS OR WATER RECO	RDS					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE		
		0	209'	8 5/8"	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
			203	8 3/8	209'	None
		 	 			
			 -			
A		<u> </u>				
	40'/10	0 sacks c	ement			
				88	CEIVE	<u> </u>
			····	ST ITE CORT	SUNTING CL	MMISSION
				A	UG3 19	70
·				CONSE	NOITAVE	DIVISION
	Wichita, Kansas					
			,			
						
					-	
(2)	(If additional d	escription is necess	ury, use BACK of	this sheet)		
e of Plugging Contractor	nellar Drilling	Company,	Inc.			
ess	339 Union Cente	er Bldg., W	ichita, K	Cansas 672	202	
TE OF Kansas	, COUN	TY OF Sed	gwick		, o	
D. L. Hellar, Preside being first duly sworn on eath.	nt of Hellar Dr	lg.Co.Ince	aployea of own	ner) or (owner	or operator)	of the above described
				s, and matters l	nerein contain	ned and the log of the
	the same are true and	correct. So he	lp me God.		-	and the time of the
1 E D40	(5	Signature)	ALL	Lleddaa	D. L. He	llar, President
14. 2. W.C.	·		Union Ce	nter Bldg.		
ARY				(Add	ress)	a, Kansas 6720
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this 31st	day of	July		, 19	70
		/	A Frien	11		
notission expires March 2	5, 1972.	C	atherine	Darcev -	weny	Notary Public.
``````````````````````````````					<i>V</i>	trouty rubuc.
AICA						

## DRILLER'S LOG

COMPANY:

Halliburton Oil Producing Co., 2915 Classen Blvd.

Oklahoma City, Okla. 73106

CONTRACTOR:

Hellar Drilling Company, Inc., Wichita, Kansas 67202

LEASE:

#1 Walker

D & A

LOCATION:

SW NE SW 7-11S-23W, Trego County, Kansas

COMMENCED: COMPLETED:

July 20, 1970 July 28, 1970

CASING:

Set 8 5/8" Surface Casing @ 209'/175 sacks cement

0-34 34-47 47-209 209-455 455-595 595-1849 1849-1850 1850-1892 1892-2170 2170-2395 2395-3385 3385-3485 3485-3573 3573-3640 3640-3670 3670-3870	Sand Post Rock Shale - Sand Chalk - shale Shale Shale & Sand Shale Anhydrite Red Bed & Shale & Shells Shale & Shells Lime & shale Lime Lime Lime (L.K.C.) Lime	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION  AUG 3  CONSERVATION DIVISION  Wichita, Kansas
	, , , , ,	
3870	Rotary Total Depth	

STATE OF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I, D. L. Hellar, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the #1 Walker, located in SW NE SW 7-11S-23W, Trego County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of the Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.

HELLAR DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

President D. L. Hellar

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Sedgwick County, Kansas, this 31st day of July, 1970.

Notary Public - Catherine Darce